
Indoor

Running Events
Event	 Time	 Athlete		  Date
50-Yard Dash  	 5.2	 Charlie Greene	 March 15, 1965
	 5.2	 Horace Levy		  Dec. 12, 1970
50-Meter Dash 	 5.99 	 Dennis Wallace	 Jan. 15, 1984
60-Yard Dash  	 6.15A 	 Byron Topps		  Feb. 21, 1998
55-Meter Dash	 6.15A	 Byron Topps		  Feb. 21, 1998
60-Meter Dash  	 6.61	 Chris Chandler	 Feb. 12, 2000
	 6.61s	 Oliver Williams Jr.	 March 6, 2004
200-Meter Dash  	 20.84	 Chris Chandler	 March 4, 2000
	 20.73o	 Chris Chandler	 Feb. 26, 2000
300-Yard Dash  	 30.07	 Bob Jelks		  Feb. 28, 1987
400-Meter Dash  	 46.32	 Cody Rush		  Feb. 6, 2015
	 45.91o	 Cody Rush		  Feb. 28, 2015
440-Yard Dash  	 48.03	 Ray Mahoney		 Feb. 17, 1979
500-Yard Run	 56.0	 Garth Case		  Jan. 14, 1972
500-Meter Run  	 1:02.98	 Regis Humphrey	 Jan. 25, 1986
600-Yard Run  	 1:08.67	 Dmitrijs Milkevics	 Feb. 14, 2004
600-Meter Run  	 1:15.60	 Dmitrijs Milkevics	 Feb. 5, 2005
	 1:15.37o	 Nick Bryant		  Feb. 25, 2023
800-Meter Run  	 1:46.46	 Dmitrijs Milkevics	 Feb. 25, 2006
880-Yard Run  	 1:48.97	 Scott Poehling	 Feb. 17, 1979
1,000-Yard Run  	 2:08.96	 Scott Poehling	 Feb. 16, 1980
1,000-Meter Run  	 2:22.12	 Aaron Nasers		  Feb. 28, 2004
1,500-Meter Run  	 3:47.4	 Marc Adam		  March 2, 1984
Mile Run  	 3:58.24	 George Kusche	 March 12, 2021
	 3:57.74o	 George Kusche	 Feb. 13, 2021
3,000-Meter Run  	 7:50.93	 George Kusche	 Feb. 8, 2020
Two-Mile Run  	 8:39.66	 Marc Adam		  Feb. 25, 1984
Three-Mile Run	 13:42.08	 Jean Verster		  Feb. 28, 1986
5,000-Meter Run  	 13:56.26	 David Adams		  March 11, 2011
	 13:48.78o	 David Adams		  Feb. 11, 2011
50-Yard Hurdles  	 6.3	 Gary Gressett		  Dec. 12, 1970
60-Yard Hurdles	 7.16	 Jeff Lee		  March 12, 1977
55-Meter Hurdles 	 7.19	 Stephen Golding	 Feb. 9, 1991
60-Meter Hurdles  	 7.54	 Darius Luff		  March 10, 2023
70-Yard Hurdles  	 8.5	 Ralph Fisher		  Feb. 17, 1973

Relays
Event	 Time (Athletes)			   Date
4x400-Meter  	 3:04.83 (Bender, Rush, Gipson, Wiseman)	 March 14, 2015
4x440-Yard  	 3:11.68 (Brooks, Poehling, Mahoney, McKenzie)	 Feb. 10, 1979
4x800-Meter  	 7:24.44 (Henning, Petit, Miiller, Skinner)	 March 13, 1992
4x880-Yard  	 7:27.85 (Herrell, Gonzales, Goods, Humphrey)	 Feb. 13, 1987
4x60-Yard Shuttle Hurdle 	 28.8 (Gressett, Anderson, Schmitz, Fisher)	 Feb. 10, 1973
Distance-Medley (m)  	 9:32.13 (Lamme, Roth, Kiptarus, Tolgyesi)	 March 9, 1996
	 9:31.71o (Gibson, Rush, Brinn, Vidlak)	 March 1, 2013
Distance-Medley (y)  	 9:41.80 (Cunningham, Wallace, O’Callaghan, Verster)	 Feb. 9, 1985

Field Events/Combined Events
Event	 Metric	 Imperial	 Athlete	 Date
High Jump  	 2.31	 7-7	 Dusty Jonas	 March 15, 2008
Pole Vault	 5.62	 18-5 1/4	 Dyson Wicker	 Dec. 12, 2025
Long Jump  	 8.11	 26-7 1/4 	 Arturs Abolins	 March 10, 2006
Triple Jump  	 16.80	 55-1 1/2	 Robert Thomas	 Feb. 6, 1993
Shot Put  	 21.49	 70-6 1/4	 Carl Myerscough	 March 15, 2003
35 lbs. Weight Throw	 23.15	 75-11 1/2	 Henry Zimmerman	 Feb. 28, 2025
Pentathlon 	 3,987 		  Rick Schwieger	 Jan. 18, 1991
Heptathlon  	 6,196		  Till Steinforth	 March 10-11, 2023

Key: o = oversized track; A = altitude (above 1,000 meters)

MEN’S SCHOOL RECORDS
Outdoor

Running Events
Event	 Time	 Athlete		  Date
100-Meter Dash  	 10.16	 Chris Chandler 	 April 1, 2000
	 10.14w	 Dusty Stamer		 May 14, 2005
200-Meter Dash  	 20.25	 Garrett Kaalund	 May 24, 2024
400-Meter Dash  	 45.38	 Ken Waller		  May 20, 1991
800-Meter Run  	 1:44.74	 Dmitrijs Milkevics	 June 11, 2005
1,000-Meter Run  	 2:18.27	 Dieudonne Kwizera	 Aug. 8, 1989
1,500-Meter Run  	 3:35.57	 Balazs Tolgyesi	 Aug. 1, 1996
Mile Run  	 3:55.34	 Balazs Tolgyesi	 Aug. 25, 1996
3,000-Meter Run  	 7:59.01	 Jean Verster		  Jan. 6, 1986
5,000-Meter Run  	 13:51.35	 Joe Kirby		  April 21, 1990
10,000-Meter Run 	 28:50.90	 Cleophas Boor	 April 18, 1998
Marathon  	 2::20:19.0	 Wally Duffy		  Dec. 10, 1983
110-Meter Hurdles 	 13.19	 Darius Luff		  June 7, 2024
400-Meter Hurdles  	 49.18	 Mark Jackson		 Aug. 3, 1992
3,000-Meter SC  	 8:29.66	 Kurt Russell		  March 22, 1986

Relays
Event	 Time (Athletes)			   Date
4x100-Meter  	 38.91 (Senior, Kerr, Paissan, Kaalund)	 June 7, 2023
4x200-Meter  	 1:22.62 (Wims, Danns, Hulett, Probasco)	 April 27, 2007
4x400-Meter  	 3:02.81 (Waller, Jackson, Marsee, Molnar)	 June 1, 1991
4x800-Meter  	 7:14.89 (O’Callaghan, Cunningham, Humphrey, Verster)	 April 26, 1985
4x1,600-Meter  	 16:21.87 (O’Callaghan, Perlinger, Russell, Verster)	 April 25, 1986
4x110 Shuttle Hurdle  	 54.90 (T. Ross, Fourie, Lund, Thornton)	 April 24, 2009
Sprint Medley  	 3:15.97 (Adkison, Perry, Jelks, Kwizera)	 April 28, 1990
Distance Medley  	 9:36.39 (Cunningham, Humphrey, Verster, O’Callaghan)	 April 6, 1985

Field Events/Combined Events
Event	 Metric	 Imperial	 Athlete	 Date
High Jump	 2.36A	 7-8 3/4	 Dusty Jonas	 May 18, 2008
Pole Vault	 5.70	 18-8 1/4	 Eric Eshbach	 April 17, 2004
Long Jump	 8.15	 26-9	 Robert Thomas	 April 17, 1993
	 8.26w	 27-1 1/4	 Robert Thomas	 May 15, 1995
Triple Jump	 16.52	 54-2 1/2	 Kaiwan Culmer	 June 22, 2018
Shot Put	 21.92	 71-11	 Carl Myerscough	 June 13, 2003
Discus	 65.10	 213-7	 Carl Myerscough	 May 15, 2004
Hammer	 71.52	 234-8	 Alex Talley	 June 8, 2022
Javelin	 81.01m	 265-9	 Keyshawn Strachan	 April 24, 2025
Decathlon	 8,287		  Till Steinforth	 June 24, 2024

Key: A = altitude (above 1,000 meters); w = wind-aided


